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 16 members  
 Staggered 4-year terms. 
 No more than 2 public members (non-attorneys) from each supervisorial district, who shall not be of the same 

political party. 
 No more than 3 attorneys from the same political party, none of whom shall reside in the same supervisorial 

district. 
 
 

Public Members (10) 
 
Supervisorial District 1  
 
Warde Nichols (R) 
warde@claruscompanies.com  

Appointed: 01/22/2016 
Confirmed: 04/05/2016 
Expires: 01/20/2020 

  
Andrea Donnellan (I) 
adonnellan51@gmail.com 

Appointed  04/04/2016 
Confirmed: Pending 2017 Session 
Expires: 01/21/2019 

 
Supervisorial District 2 
 
Leonard Gilroy (I) 
713-927-8777 
lengilroy@gmail.com 

Appointed: 06/03/2016 
Confirmed: Pending 2017 Session 
Expires: 01/20/2020 

  
William Hughes (R) 
bhughes@glassratner.com 

Appointed: 01/20/2014 
Confirmed:  04/23/2014 
Expires: 01/15/2018 

 
Supervisorial District 3 
 
Amanda Reeve (R) 
400 E. Van Buren St. # 1000 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
602-382-6177 
areeve@swlaw.com 

Appointed: 01/16/2017 
Confirmed: Pending 2017 Session 
Expires: 01/18/2021 

  
 Vacant Position as of June 2016  

 
Supervisorial District 4 
 
Vacant Position as of August 2016   
  
Paul Senseman (R) 
602-274-4244 
psenseman@policydevelopmentgroup.com 
 

Appointed: 01/22/2016 
Confirmed: 04/05/2016 
Expires: 01/20/2020 
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Supervisorial District 5 
 
Steven Perica (D) 
602-228-7863 
sperica01@gmail.com 

Appointed: 04/11/2014 
Confirmed: 04/23/2014 
Expires: 01/15/2018 

  
Barry Aarons (R) 
4315 N. 12th Street, Suite 200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
602-315-0155 
aarons1231@aol.com 

Appointed: 04/11/2013 
Confirmed: 02/11/2014 
Expires: 01/16/2017 

 

 

Attorney Members (5) 
 
Supervisorial District 1 
 
Barbara Marshall (R) 
301 W. Jefferson, 8th Floor 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 
602-506-3411 
marshall@mcao.maricopa.gov 

Appointed: 04/02/2014 
Confirmed: 04/23/2014 
Expires: 01/15/2018 

 
Supervisorial District 2 
 
Ron Reinstein (I) 
1501 W. Washington St. 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
602-452-3138 
rreinstein@courts.az.gov 

Appointed: 01/21/2013 
Confirmed: 04/08/2014 
Expires: 01/16/2017 

 
Supervisorial District 3 
 
Tommy Richardson (I) 
tommy@friedlrichardson.com 

Appointed: 03/18/2011 
Confirmed: 04/12/2011 
Expires: 01/19/2015 

 
Supervisorial District 4 
 
Walt Opaska (R) 
15059 N. Scottsdale Rd. #400 
Scottsdale, AZ 85254 
480-308-3607 
walt.opaska@jda.com 

Appointed: 06/09/2015 
Confirmed: 04/14/2016 
Expires: 01/21/2019 

 
Supervisorial District 5 
 
Robert Dalager (R) 
602-200-6777 
rob@p3gr.com 

Appointed: 01/20/2014 
Confirmed: 04/23/2014 
Expires: 01/15/2018 
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Acting Chair 
The Honorable Robert Brutinel 

Justice 
Arizona Supreme Court 
Phone: (602) 452-3531 

 
 

For information, contact: 
 
Vanessa Haney 
Program Manager 
vhaney@courts.az.gov 
602-452-3098 

 
Blanca Moreno 
Program Specialist 
bmoreno@courts.az.gov 
602-452-3308 

 
Arizona Supreme Court 
1501 W. Washington St., Suite 221 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
602-452-3652 FAX 
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